
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180773 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 1/9/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Correction of Initial Order and Corrected Order 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Bryan J. Oates 
   

  

Bryan Oates 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Road Dogs Tours, LLC, Road Dog Tours, LLC, info@roaddogtours.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

 



Wineries Express, LLC, Wineries Express, LLC, eric@wineriesexpress.com 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Durham School Services, LP, Durham School Services, LP, dchisholm@durhamschoolservices.com 

American Patriot Coach, LLC, American Patriot Coach, LLC, info@americanpatriotcoach.com 

Team Forks LLC, Team Forks, LLC, tif@centurytel.net 
Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., terry.spalding@willowslodge.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, jason@athletictransport.com 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Celebrity Limousine, Inc., Celebrity Limousine, Inc., rickthegre@aol.com 

Northwest Shuttle LLC, Northwest Shuttle LLC, northwestshuttle@gmail.com 

Transportainment North West LLC, Transportainment North West LLC, DonraeKramer@gmail.com 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

Four Star Enterprises LLC, Four Star Enterprises LLC, fourstar@fourstarlimos.com 

Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 
Kyle.Brown@transwestco.com 

Presidential Transportation LLC, Presidential Transportation LLC, info@presidentialtranpo.com 

Sachelava Inc., Sachelava Inc., info@beelinetours.com 

Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, d.ramirez738@gmail.com 

Latin Limousine LLC, Latin Limousine LLC, LatinLimousine@hotmail.com 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Butler Seattle, LLC, Butler Seattle, LLC, jeremy@butlerseattle.com 

Airport Transporter Association, LLC, Airport Transporter Association, LLC, dubekalacna@yahoo.com 

Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, 
CAITLYN@ALASKACOACHTOURS.COM 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jones, Kim, jonesdesertwave@gmail.com 

LANDMARK TRAVEL SERVICE, INC., info@pscoachlines.com 

Lifestyle LLC, lifestyle.tacoma@gmail.com 

Peninsula Brew Tours, LLC, Jeromyhicks@yahoo.com 

Cruising Transportation Company LLC, Cruising Transportation Company LLC, cruisingshuttles@yahoo.com 



InnerPrizin LLC, InnerPrizin LLC, shaylon.reed@gmail.com 

Sunwest Limo LLC, Sunwest Limo LLC, sunwestllc1@gmail.com 

Evergreen TS Inc., Evergreen TS Inc., evergreents@outlook.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Thorson Ventures LLC, Thorsen Ventures LLC, petermt@me.com 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

StarLite Buses, LLC, starlitebuses@usa.com 

Sandhu, Vicky, seattletopclasslimo@hotmail.com 

Big Woody Limos II LLC, Big Woody Limos II LLC, info@bigwoodylimoswa.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Renzenberger, Inc., djones@hallcon.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


